

Mat. Suit No. 54 of 2025(54/25)

Order No. 02

Dtd. 08.08.25

Today is fixed for office report.

Regular PO is on leave.

Ld. ADJ, 2nd Court, Darjeeling remained in-charge.

Seen the report of Sdr. wherein it is reported that the application is in order and duly stamped.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through lawyer.

Requisites already filed.

Issue the same at once.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To. 11.09.2025 for S/R and appearance.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

Sd/-
District Judge,I/C
Darjeeling.

Sd/-
District Judge,I/C
Darjeeling.