

Mat Suit 54/2025(54/25)

Order No. 04
Dtd.14.10.25

Today is fixed for Appearance and further order.

No steps is taken and non appear today by the petitioner.

Considering the resolution dtd. 8.10.25, the case is adjourned today for the ends of jusitce.

Fix **12.11.25** for appearance and further order.

Dictated & corrected
by me
Sd/-
District Judge
Darjeeling

Sd/-
District Judge
Darjeeling