

Mat Suit 54 of 2025(54/2025)

Order No. 08

Dtd.24.03.26

Regular PO is on SIR Duty.

Today is fixed for filing A/D through register post and further order.

The petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

The petitioner is directed to file fresh requisites through register post and requisites at once.

Fix **16.05.26** for S/R of notice through register post if any and further order.

Dictated & Corrected
by me,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,(I/C)
Darjeeling

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,(I/C)
Darjeeling