

Mat Suit 54/2025(Reg No. 54 of 2025)

Order No. 10 dt. 16.05.2026

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Regular PO is on leave.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner files hazira alongwith postal receipt and tracking report. Let the same be kept with the record and place before regular PO.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix. 01.07.2026 for S/R and appearance.

D & C by me

Sd/-

District Judge, I/C

Darjeeling.

Sd/-

District Judge, I/C

Darjeeling.