

Mat Suit 54 of 2025
CIS No. 54/2025
CNR No. WBDJ010005082025

Order No. 11
Dtd.01.07.26

Today is fixed for S/R of notice through register post and further order.
The petitioner is present through respective counsel and files hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of petitioner files an affidavit of notice served upon the respondent. Seen the affidavit and tracking report. This court is satisfied that the notice has been duly and validly served upon the respondent.

Since the respondent has failed to appear before this Ld. Court despite of valid service of notice, Let the case be proceeded with exparte against the respondent.
Fix **10.08.26** for Exparte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected
by me,
Sd/-
District Judge,
Darjeeling

Sd/-
District Judge,
Darjeeling